(hereinafter called the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the 

execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost. of Const. 

work Rs. 73309954.00 + Maintenance work Rs. 10395706.00 Grand Total Rs. 83705660.00 (Eight 

Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty only) 
Date of commence .J.l2.025 Date for Completion |Q-12:2A26.. 

Executive Engineer 
RWD. (W) Division, 

Cha 

Letter No.lob2 

From : 

To, 

Sub. : 

Ref no. -
Dear Sir, 

GOVERNMENT OF BIHAR 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

RWD, WORKS DIVISION, CHAPRA -1

[...]

1/02 (Tender ID 143036) under Head 4515 MMGSUY (RRSMP) 

Engineer in Chief, R.W.D., Bihar Patna, Letter No- 3620 Dated - 19-09-202s 

This is to notify you that your Bid dated 18-09-2025 for execution Work 

Group/Package No. RRSMP/25-26 Chapra-1/02 (Tender ID 143036) of the Contract Price of 

Rupess 83705660.00 (Eight Crore Thirty Seven Lakh Five Thousand Six hundred Sixty only) 

Less -0.0o% ofBOQ amount only as corrected and modified in accordance with the instructions 

to Bidders in hereby accepted vide letter No. 3620 Dated - 19-09-2025 of Engineer in Chief. 

RWD, Patna. 
Your are hereby requested to furnish Performance Security including and additional 

security for unbalanced bids in terms of ITB Clause 27.4 for an amount of Rs. 1674113.00 and 

Additional Performance Guarantee Rs. 2025137.00 Grand Total Amount Rs. (1674113.00+ 

2025137.00 ) = 3699250.00 (Thirty Six Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Two hundred Fifty) only 

within 15 days in accordance with the conditions of contract using for that purpose form in section 

VIl annex D and sign the contract, failing which action as stated in Para 34.2 of ITB will be 

taken. Only system generated B.G. with SFMS (Structured Financial Messaging Services) as a